9-44 Wire and Cable
Zerohal 100G
Applications
Raychem Zerohal 100G has been developed to meet
the requirements of German Specification
VG 95218-20, Type E primary wire.
The construction is a dual wall combination of
Raychem formulated polymer blends developed to

Zerohal 100G meets the flammability/burning
behavior requirements of VG 95218-20, Type E.
Part numbering system
Primary wire insulation color
0=Black   1=Brown   2=Red   2L=Pink   3=Orange   4=Yellow
5=Green   6=Blue   7=Violet   8=Grey   9=White
NB. VG 95218 T020-EXXX wire only available in colors 0, 1, 45, 6, 9
Conductor size
Conductor type
1 - Tin-plated copper
Number of conductors
1
Class of wire
1 - 750 V equipment wire
Construction
0 - Primary wire
Wire type
G - meeting the performance requirements of German Specification
VG 95218-20, Type E
Basic specification number
9-Wire & Cable  30/9/02  11:19 am  Page 46
Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Before ordering check with factory for most current data. Wire and Cable  9-47
Ordering information
Conductor Insulated wire
Nominal
cross Stranding Maximum
sectional No x nom Diameter resistance Diameter Maximum
area dia (mm) (mm) at 20°C (mm) weight
VG 95218 Raychem
mm 2 min. max. ohms/km min. max. g/m part number part number
0.40 19x0.16 0.74 0.79 50.50 1.28 1.39 5.17 VG 95218 T020-E02* 100G0111-0.40-*
0.50 19x0.18 0.82 0.90 40.10 1.37 1.47 6.60 VG 95218 T020-E03* 100G0111-0.50-*
0.60 19x0.20 0.95 1.01 31.10 1.47 1.57 7.54 VG 95218 T020-E04* 100G0111-0.60-*
0.75 19x0.23 1.04 1.15 26.70 1.59 1.70 8.90 VG 95218 T020-E05* 100G0111-0.75-*
1.00 19x0.25 1.17 1.26 20.00 1.69 1.80 10.73 VG 95218 T020-E06* 100G0111-1.00-*
1.20 19x0.29 1.32 1.42 15.30 1.88 1.98 13.59 VG 95218 T020-E07* 100G0111-1.20-*
1.50 37x0.23 1.46 1.58 13.70 2.03 2.13 15.96 VG 95218 T020-E08* 100G0111-1.50-*
2.00 37x0.25 1.68 1.82 10.50 2.31 2.41 20.29 VG 95218 T020-E09* 100G0111-2.00-*
2.50 37x0.29 1.85 2.01 8.21 2.48 2.63 25.65 VG 95218 T020-E10* 100G0111-2.50-*
3.00 37x0.32 2.12 2.24 6.58 2.70 2.86 31.00 VG 95218 T020-E11* 100G0111-3.00-*
4.00 56x0.30 2.41 2.56 4.86 3.01 3.16 43.48 - 100G0111-4.00-*
The VG 95218-20, Type E specification defines that the insulation color shall be black, brown, yellow/green, blue or white only.
To ensure full compliance with the specification, order the VG 95218 part number complete with color code.
Raychem Type 100G wire, meeting the performance requirements of VG 95218-20, Type E, is available in other colors (see part numbering system).
To order these colors, order the Raychem 100G part number.
*Color code in accordance with part number system.
Fax-on-demand
US only (800) 260-9099
Outside US (650) 257-2301
Visit our website at www.tycoelectronics.com